

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, MURSHIDABAD

Civil Misc. Case No . 37 of 2025

Matrimonial Suit 188 of 2025

CNR No. WBMD01-008135-2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code : WB 01240

Kabita Nandy VS Toton Pal

Order No. 3 dated 08.08.2025

OP(Wife) files a vokatnama along with a petition under section 24 of the Hindu Marriage Act supported by an affidavit praying for alimony of Rs. 50,000/- P.M. for herself and Rs. 20,000/- P.M. for the child and also Rs. 1,00,000/- as litigation cost on the ground stated therein. Copy not served.

It is filed with adequate court fee of Rs. 30/-.

Register the case as Misc. Judicial Case as per Order No. 02 dated 07.08.2025.

To 20.09.2025 for W.O. by O.P. (husband).

D/C by,

District Judge, Murshidabad

District Judge, Murshidabad