

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Matrimonial Suit No. 188 of 2025
(CNR No. WBMD01-003880-2025)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 10 Dated 28.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the O.P.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. files w/s.

Copy served.

Let the w/s be accepted.

To 18.05.2026 for framing of issue.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Berhampore for disposal.

Petitioner and O.P. are directed to remain present before the transferee Court on the next date fixed.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.

Civil Misc. Case NO. 37 of 2025
Arising out of Matrimonial Suit No. 188 of 2025
(CNR No. WBMD01-008135-2025)

Order No. 11 Dated 28.04.2026

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/AD upon the O.P.

SR/AD upon the O.P. hasnot yet been received.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner also files assets and liability statement along with an affidavit.

Let it be kept with the case record.

O.P. received the copy of the original application to day.

O.P. files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. is absent without taking any steps regarding filing w/o.

None moves.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 18.05.2026 for filing w/o by the O.P.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Berhampore for disposal.

Petitioner and O.P. are directed to remain present before the transferee Court on the next date fixed.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.